
Effective from 28th June 2003

WINLATON - DUNSTON - GATESHEAD - HEWORTH - WARDLEY
Service 648: Winlaton Bus Station, Sandhill, Church Street, Scotland Head, Park Lane, Axwell View, Shibdon Bank, Shibdon Road, Hexham Road,
Market Lane, Ellison Road, Newall Terrace, Derwentwater Road, flyover, slip road, Bolam Street, Angus Road, Victoria Road, Derwentwater Road,
Bensham Road, Prince Consort Road, Gateshead Metro, Jackson Street, High Street, High Street West, Old Durham Road, Split Crow Road, Hendon
Road, Carr Hill Road, Coldwell Lane, Coldwell Street, Crowhall Lane, The Drive, Sunderland Road, Shields Road, Heworth Metro, Sunderland Road,
High Heworth Lane, Colegate, Meresyde, Lingey Lane, Kirkwood Gardens, Manor Gardens, Whitemere Gardens, Sunderland Road, Wardley Lane,
Wardley Terminus. Return via reverse of outward route.
Service 649: Winlaton Bus Station, Sandhill, North Street, Burn Road, Black Lane, Back Lane, Croftdale Road, Blaydon Bank, Blaydon Bus Station,
Shibdon Road, then as service 648 route to Wardley.
Certain daytime journeys on weekdays operate between Crowhall Lane and High Heworth Lane via Watermill Lane.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Service Number 648 649 649 649 648 648 648 648 649 649 648 648 649 649 648 649
Codes NS S NS S NS S NS S NS S NS S NS S

  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am

WINLATON Bus Station � �  6.08  6.10  6.42  6.44  7.06  7.14  7.32  7.40  8.06  8.11  8.32  8.37  9.11  9.37
Parkhead Estate South � � � �  6.44  6.46  7.08  7.16 � �  8.08  8.13 � �  9.13 �
Bleach Green Park Terrace � � � �  6.48  6.50  7.12  7.20 � �  8.12  8.17 � �  9.17 �
Black Lane � �  6.11  6.13 � � � �  7.35  7.43 � �  8.35  8.40 �  9.40
Blaydon Bus Station � �  6.16  6.18 � � � �  7.40  7.48 � �  8.40  8.45 �  9.45
Swalwell Monument � �  6.22  6.24  6.52  6.54  7.17  7.24  7.47  7.54  8.17  8.22  8.47  8.52  9.22  9.52
Dunston Dun Cow � �  6.28  6.30  6.58  7.00  7.24  7.30  7.54  8.00  8.24  8.29  8.54  8.59  9.29  9.59
Gateshead Metro m  5.45  6.15  6.43  6.45  7.13  7.15  7.40  7.45  8.10  8.15  8.45  8.45  9.15  9.15  9.45 10.15
Carr Hill  5.54  6.24  6.52  6.54  7.22  7.24  7.51  7.56  8.21  8.26  8.56  8.56  9.26  9.26  9.56 10.26
Felling Square  5.58  6.28  6.56  6.58  7.26  7.28  7.56  8.01  8.26  8.31  9.01  9.01  9.31  9.31 10.01 10.31
Heworth Metro m  6.02  6.32  7.00  7.02  7.30  7.32  8.00  8.05  8.30  8.35  9.05  9.05  9.35  9.35 10.05 10.35
Fewster Square  6.07  6.37  7.05  7.07  7.35  7.37  8.05  8.10  8.35  8.40  9.10  9.10  9.40  9.40 10.10 10.40
Ellen Wilkinson Estate  6.12 �  7.10 �  7.40 �  8.10  8.15  8.40  8.45  9.15  9.15  9.45  9.45 10.15 10.45
WARDLEY Terminus  6.17 �  7.15 �  7.45 �  8.15  8.20  8.45  8.50  9.20  9.20  9.50  9.50 10.20 10.50
Mondays to Saturdays (exc Bank Holidays)
Service Number 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648

 pm   pm   pm  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm pm

WINLATON Bus Station   11  37  4.11  4.37  5.11  5.37  6.11  6.37  7.04  7.34  8.04  8.30  9.04  9.30 10.04 10.30 11.04
Parkhead Estate South   13 �  4.13 �  5.13 �  6.13 �  7.06 �  8.06 �  9.06 � 10.06 � 11.06
Bleach Green Park Terrace   17 �  4.17 �  5.17 �  6.17 �  7.10 �  8.10 �  9.10 � 10.10 � 11.10
Black Lane �  40 �  4.40 �  5.40 �  6.40 �  7.37 �  8.33 �  9.33 � 10.33 �
Blaydon Bus Station �  45 �  4.45 �  5.45 �  6.45 �  7.42 �  8.38 �  9.38 � 10.38 �
Swalwell Monument   22  52  4.22  4.52  5.22  5.52  6.21  6.51  7.14  7.48  8.14  8.44  9.14  9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14
Dunston Dun Cow   29  59  4.29  4.59  5.29  5.59  6.27  6.57  7.20  7.54  8.20  8.50  9.20  9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20
Gateshead Metro m   45  15 until  4.45  5.15  5.45  6.15  6.42  7.12  7.35  8.07  8.35  9.05  9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35
Carr Hill   56  26  4.56  5.26  5.56  6.24  6.51  7.21  7.44  8.16  8.44  9.14  9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44
Felling Square   01  31  5.01  5.31  6.01  6.28  6.55  7.25  7.48  8.20  8.48  9.18  9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48
Heworth Metro m   05  35  5.05  5.35  6.05  6.32  6.59  7.29  7.52  8.24  8.52  9.22  9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52
Fewster Square   10  40  5.10  5.40  6.10  6.37  7.04  7.34  7.57  8.29  8.57  9.27  9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57
Ellen Wilkinson Estate   15  45  5.15  5.45  6.15  6.42  7.09  7.39  8.02  8.34  9.02  9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02
WARDLEY Terminus   20  50  5.20  5.50  6.20  6.47  7.14  7.44  8.07  8.39  9.07  9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07

648·649

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
Service Number 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648

  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   pm   pm  pm

WINLATON Bus Station � �  8.35 �  9.30 10.04 10.30   04   30 10.04 10.30 11.04
Parkhead Estate South � � � � � 10.06 �   06 � 10.06 � 11.06
Bleach Green Park Terrace � � � � � 10.10 �   10 � 10.10 � 11.10
Black Lane � �  8.38 �  9.33 � 10.33 �   33 � 10.33 �
Blaydon Bus Station  7.55 �  8.43 �  9.38 � 10.38 �   38 � 10.38 �
Swalwell Monument  8.01 �  8.49 �  9.44 10.14 10.44   14   44 10.14 10.44 11.14
Dunston Dun Cow  8.07 �  8.55 �  9.50 10.20 10.50   20   50 10.20 10.50 11.20
Gateshead Metro m 8.18  8.40  9.10  9.40 10.05 10.35 11.05   35   05 until 10.35 11.05 11.31
Carr Hill �  8.49  9.19  9.49 10.14 10.44 11.14   44   14 10.44 11.14 �
Felling Square �  8.53  9.23  9.53 10.18 10.48 11.18   48   18 10.48 11.18 �
Heworth Metro m �  8.57  9.27  9.57 10.22 11.52 11.22   52   22 11.52 11.22 �
Fewster Square �  9.02  9.32 10.02 10.27 10.57 11.27   57   27 10.57 11.27 �
Ellen Wilkinson Estate �  9.07  9.37 10.07 10.32 11.02 11.32   02   32 11.02 11.32 �
WARDLEY Terminus �  9.12  9.42 10.12 10.37 11.07 11.37   07   37 11.07 11.37 �

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour



648·649 WARDLEY - HEWORTH - GATESHEAD - DUNSTON - WINLATON

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Service Number 648 648 648 649 649 648 648 649 649 648 648 649 649 648 649 648
Codes NS NS S NS S NS S NS S NS S NS S

  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am

WARDLEY Terminus � � �  6.21 �  6.49 �  7.19 �  7.49  7.56  8.19  8.24  8.54  9.24  9.54
Ellen Wilkinson Estate � � �  6.26 �  6.54 �  7.24 �  7.54  8.01  8.24  8.29  8.59  9.29  9.59
Fewster Square �  6.09  6.17  6.31  6.39  6.59  7.09  7.30  7.39  8.00  8.06  8.30  8.35  9.05  9.35 10.05
Heworth Metro m �  6.15  6.23  6.37  6.45  7.05  7.15  7.36  7.45  8.06  8.12  8.36  8.41  9.11  9.41 10.11
Felling Square �  6.18  6.26  6.40  6.48  7.08  7.18  7.39  7.48  8.09  8.15  8.39  8.44  9.14  9.44 10.14
Carr Hill �  6.23  6.31  6.45  6.53  7.13  7.23  7.44  7.53  8.14  8.20  8.44  8.49  9.19  9.49 10.19
Gateshead Metro m  6.05  6.35  6.43  6.57  7.05  7.27  7.35  7.57  8.05  8.27  8.32  9.02  9.02  9.32 10.02 10.32
Dunston Dun Cow  6.16  6.46  6.54  7.08  7.16  7.39  7.46  8.09  8.16  8.39  8.43  9.14  9.14  9.44 10.14 10.44
Swalwell Monument  6.22  6.52  7.00  7.14  7.22  7.46  7.52  8.16  8.22  8.46  8.49  9.21  9.21  9.51 10.21 10.51
Blaydon Bus Station � � �  7.20  7.28 � �  8.23  8.28 � �  9.28  9.28 � 10.28 �
Black Lane � � �  7.26  7.34 � �  8.29  8.34 � �  9.34  9.34 � 10.34 �
Bleach Green Park Terrace  6.27  6.57  7.05 � �  7.52  7.57 � �  8.52  8.54 � �  9.57 � 10.57
Parkhead Estate South  6.31  7.01  7.09 � �  7.56  8.01 � �  8.56  8.58 � � 10.01 � 11.01
WINLATON Bus Station  6.33  7.03  7.11  7.28  7.36  7.58  8.03  8.31  8.36  8.58  9.00  9.36  9.36 10.03 10.36 11.03
Mondays to Saturdays (exc Bank Holidays)
Service Number 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649

  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm  pm     pm

WARDLEY Terminus   24   54  4.24  4.54  5.24  5.54  6.24  6.50  7.16  7.46  8.16  8.46  9.16  9.46 10.16 10.41 11.11
Ellen Wilkinson Estate   29   59  4.29  4.59  5.29  5.59  6.29  6.55  7.21  7.51  8.21  8.51  9.21  9.51 10.21 10.46 11.16
Fewster Square   35   05  4.35  5.05  5.35  6.04  6.34  7.00  7.26  7.56  8.26  8.56  9.26  9.56 10.26 10.51 11.21
Heworth Metro m   41   11  4.41  5.11  5.41  6.10  6.40  7.06  7.32  8.02  8.32  9.02  9.32 10.02 10.32 10.57 11.27
Felling Square   44   14  4.44  5.14  5.44  6.13  6.43  7.09  7.35  8.05  8.35  9.05  9.35 10.05 10.35 11.00 11.30
Carr Hill   49   19  4.49  5.19  5.49  6.18  6.48  7.14  7.40  8.10  8.40  9.10  9.40 10.10 10.40 11.05 11.35
Gateshead Metro m   02   32 until  5.02  5.32  6.02  6.31  7.01  7.27  7.53  8.23  8.53  9.23  9.53 10.23 11.03 11.14 11.44
Dunston Dun Cow   14   44  5.14  5.44  6.14  6.42  7.12  7.38  8.04  8.34  9.04  9.34 10.04 10.34 11.14 � �
Swalwell Monument   21   51  5.21  5.51  6.21  6.48  7.18  7.44  8.10  8.40  9.10  9.40 10.10 10.40 11.20 � �
Blaydon Bus Station   28 �  5.28 �  6.28 �  7.24 �  8.16 �  9.16 � 10.16 � 11.26 � �
Black Lane   34 �  5.34 �  6.34 �  7.30 �  8.22 �  9.22 � 10.22 � 11.32 � �
Bleach Green Park Terrace �   57 �  5.57 �  6.53 �  7.49 �  8.45 �  9.45 � 10.45 � � �
Parkhead Estate South �   01 �  6.01 �  6.57 �  7.53 �  8.49 �  9.49 � 10.49 � � �
WINLATON Bus Station   36   03  5.36  6.03  6.36  6.59  7.32  7.55  8.24  8.51  9.24  9.51 10.24 10.51 11.34 � �

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
Service Number 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649 648 649

  am   am   am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

WARDLEY Terminus � �  9.16  9.46   16   46  9.16  9.46 10.16 10.41 11.11
Ellen Wilkinson Estate � �  9.21  9.51   21   51  9.21  9.51 10.21 10.46 11.16
Fewster Square �  8.56  9.26  9.56   26   56  9.26  9.56 10.26 10.51 11.21
Heworth Metro m �  9.02  9.32 10.02   32   02  9.32 10.02 10.32 10.57 11.27
Felling Square �  9.05  9.35 10.05   35   05  9.35 10.05 10.35 11.00 11.30
Carr Hill �  9.10  9.40 10.10   40   10  9.40 10.10 10.40 11.05 11.35
Gateshead Metro m  7.30  9.23  9.53 10.23   53   23 until  9.53 10.23 11.03 11.14 11.44
Dunston Dun Cow  7.41  9.34 10.04 10.34   04   34 10.04 10.34 11.14 � �
Swalwell Monument  7.47  9.40 10.10 10.40   10   40 10.10 10.40 11.20 � �
Blaydon Bus Station  7.53 � 10.16 �   16 � 10.16 � 11.26 � �
Black Lane � � 10.22 �   22 � 10.22 � 11.32 � �
Bleach Green Park Terrace �  9.45 � 10.45 �   45 � 10.45 � � �
Parkhead Estate South �  9.49 � 10.49 �   49 � 10.49 � � �
WINLATON Bus Station �  9.51 10.24 10.51   24   51 10.24 10.51 11.34 � �

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour


